BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 202 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, in line 24, strike "<u>4-805.</u>" and substitute "<u>4-803.</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 11, strike "§ 4-806" and substitute "<u>§ 4-805</u>"; in line 34, after "<u>LEGACY</u>" insert "<u>PLAN OR COMMUNITY LEGACY</u>"; and in line 35, after "<u>PROPOSED</u>" insert "<u>PLAN</u> <u>OR</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 1, strike "APPLICATIONS" and substitute "AN APPLICATION".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 12, strike in their entirety lines 22 through 24, inclusive; and in line 31, strike "<u>may</u>" and substitute "<u>shall</u>".